
ORDINANCE NO. 001-50  AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
  AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
  APPROVED BY THE  CHICAGO 
  TRANSIT BOARD                               
 
 WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 
 
 1.1 Contract B00OP00135- Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. 
  Original Ordinance No. 001-105 

  The referenced contract provides lease bus tires, tire service engineers and 
tire supplies for CTA's revenue bus fleet.  Amendment No. 2 seeks 
authorization to increase the quantity of buses to one hundred thirteen 
(113) and the number of tires to nine hundred four (904).  This contract 
amendment applies only to the 1200R20 tires transferred from King 
County METRO and shall expire at the end of the contract or any 
extension thereof or when all 1200R20 tires are removed from service, 
whichever occurs first. 

Addition:  -0- 
Revised contract amount - $4,500,000.00 
 

  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 

 
 APPROVED: PASSED: 
 
 ___________________________ ______________________________ 
                    Chairman              Assistant Secretary 
 
                 April 4, 2001       April 4, 2001 


	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
	Addition:  -0-
	Revised contract amount - $4,500,000.00

